From: Arellano, Joey
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: MEDIA ADVISORY: Rep Hart Joins Local and Federal Elected Officials for Ribbon Cutting of the Well Community

Wellness Hub

Date: Thursday, October 12, 2023 12:33:15 PM

MEDIA ADVISORY

October 5, 2023

CONTACT

Malik Moore Legislative Aide Office of Representative Dianne Hart (813) 224-1956

Media Advisory for Monday, October 16th, 2023 at 10am

Rep. Dianne Hart Joins Local and Federal Elected Officials for Ribbon Cutting of the Well Community Wellness Hub

TAMPA, Fla. – Representative Dianne Hart (D-Tampa) will be join elected officials and members of the community to celebrate Dr. Vondalyn Wright as she opens the Well Community Wellness Hub, a community clinic to make healthcare accessible to underserved communities. This clinic will provide a pharmacy, health educational classes, and serve as a community space. For more information on the Well Community Wellness Hub go to their website www.thewelltampa.com

WHAT: Ribbon Cutting Ceremony the Well Community Wellness

Hub

WHEN: Monday, October 16th, 2023

10am

WHERE: The Well Community Wellness Hub

5110 N. 40th St. Tampa, FL 33610